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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal      36      1,724,100      1,882,200      1,882,200        203,200        142,000        219,300          7,000            400           9.17
      Personal           2         39,100         37,900         37,900          1,200              0              0              0            400          -3.07
        Real            34      1,685,000      1,844,300      1,844,300        202,000        142,000        219,300          7,000              0           9.45
  Totals             Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2         39,100         37,900         37,900          1,200              0              0              0            400          -3.07
    29010                2         39,100         37,900         37,900          1,200              0              0              0            400          -3.07
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      29      1,269,300      1,394,900      1,394,900        104,700        135,200         95,100          7,000              0           9.90
    29060                5        294,600        326,600        326,600         92,800         36,700         88,100              0              0          10.86
    29011                1        140,900        161,400        161,400              0         20,500              0              0              0          14.55
    29010               23        833,800        906,900        906,900         11,900         78,000          7,000          7,000              0           8.77
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5        415,700        449,400        449,400         97,300          6,800        124,200              0              0           8.11
    29010                5        415,700        449,400        449,400         97,300          6,800        124,200              0              0           8.11
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29060             5        294,600        326,600        326,600         92,800         36,700         88,100              0              0          10.86
    Residential          5        294,600        326,600        326,600         92,800         36,700         88,100              0              0          10.86
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 29011             1        140,900        161,400        161,400              0         20,500              0              0              0          14.55
    Residential          1        140,900        161,400        161,400              0         20,500              0              0              0          14.55
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL/MCC

  All: 29010            31      1,288,600      1,394,200      1,394,200        110,400         84,800        131,200          7,000            400           8.19
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2         39,100         37,900         37,900          1,200              0              0              0            400          -3.07
    Residential         23        833,800        906,900        906,900         11,900         78,000          7,000          7,000              0           8.77
    Agricultural         5        415,700        449,400        449,400         97,300          6,800        124,200              0              0           8.11
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal      36      1,724,100      1,724,100      1,882,200      1,187,844      1,187,844      1,221,184      1,221,184      1,221,197      1,221,197
      Personal           2         39,100         39,100         37,900         39,100         39,100         37,900         37,900         37,900         37,900
        Real            34      1,685,000      1,685,000      1,844,300      1,148,744      1,148,744      1,183,284      1,183,284      1,183,297      1,183,297
  Totals             Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2         39,100         39,100         37,900         39,100         39,100         37,900         37,900         37,900         37,900
    29010                2         39,100         39,100         37,900         39,100         39,100         37,900         37,900         37,900         37,900
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      29      1,269,300      1,269,300      1,394,900      1,013,677      1,013,677      1,032,792      1,032,792      1,032,805      1,032,805
    29060                5        294,600        294,600        326,600        271,769        271,769        278,289        278,289        278,289        278,289
    29011                1        140,900        140,900        161,400         85,279         85,279         87,325         87,325         87,325         87,325
    29010               23        833,800        833,800        906,900        656,629        656,629        667,178        667,178        667,191        667,191
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5        415,700        415,700        449,400        135,067        135,067        150,492        150,492        150,492        150,492
    29010                5        415,700        415,700        449,400        135,067        135,067        150,492        150,492        150,492        150,492
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29060             5        294,600        294,600        326,600        271,769        271,769        278,289        278,289        278,289        278,289
    Residential          5        294,600        294,600        326,600        271,769        271,769        278,289        278,289        278,289        278,289
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 29011             1        140,900        140,900        161,400         85,279         85,279         87,325         87,325         87,325         87,325
    Residential          1        140,900        140,900        161,400         85,279         85,279         87,325         87,325         87,325         87,325
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL/MCC

  All: 29010            31      1,288,600      1,288,600      1,394,200        830,796        830,796        855,570        855,570        855,583        855,583
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2         39,100         39,100         37,900         39,100         39,100         37,900         37,900         37,900         37,900
    Residential         23        833,800        833,800        906,900        656,629        656,629        667,178        667,178        667,191        667,191
    Agricultural         5        415,700        415,700        449,400        135,067        135,067        150,492        150,492        150,492        150,492
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal      23      1,232,650        491,450      1,232,650        491,450      1,232,650        491,450      1,356,016        526,184
      Personal           0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
        Real            23      1,232,650        452,350      1,232,650        452,350      1,232,650        452,350      1,356,016        488,284
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
    29010                0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      18        831,000        438,300        831,000        438,300        831,000        438,300        924,300        470,600
    29060                4        281,600         13,000        281,600         13,000        281,600         13,000        310,500         16,100
    29011                0              0        140,900              0        140,900              0        140,900              0        161,400
    29010               14        549,400        284,400        549,400        284,400        549,400        284,400        613,800        293,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5        401,650         14,050        401,650         14,050        401,650         14,050        431,716         17,684
    29010                5        401,650         14,050        401,650         14,050        401,650         14,050        431,716         17,684
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29060             4        281,600         13,000        281,600         13,000        281,600         13,000        310,500         16,100
    Residential          4        281,600         13,000        281,600         13,000        281,600         13,000        310,500         16,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 29011             0              0        140,900              0        140,900              0        140,900              0        161,400
    Residential          0              0        140,900              0        140,900              0        140,900              0        161,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL/MCC

  All: 29010            19        951,050        337,550        951,050        337,550        951,050        337,550      1,045,516        348,684
    Util. Personal       0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
    Residential         14        549,400        284,400        549,400        284,400        549,400        284,400        613,800        293,100
    Agricultural         5        401,650         14,050        401,650         14,050        401,650         14,050        431,716         17,684
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal      23        874,761        313,083        874,761        313,083        874,761        313,083        906,990        314,194
      Personal           0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
        Real            23        874,761        273,983        874,761        273,983        874,761        273,983        906,990        276,294
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
    29010                0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      18        745,439        268,238        745,439        268,238        745,439        268,238        763,189        269,603
    29060                4        265,102          6,667        265,102          6,667        265,102          6,667        264,330         13,959
    29011                0              0         85,279              0         85,279              0         85,279              0         87,325
    29010               14        480,337        176,292        480,337        176,292        480,337        176,292        498,859        168,319
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5        129,322          5,745        129,322          5,745        129,322          5,745        143,801          6,691
    29010                5        129,322          5,745        129,322          5,745        129,322          5,745        143,801          6,691
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29060             4        265,102          6,667        265,102          6,667        265,102          6,667        264,330         13,959
    Residential          4        265,102          6,667        265,102          6,667        265,102          6,667        264,330         13,959
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 29011             0              0         85,279              0         85,279              0         85,279              0         87,325
    Residential          0              0         85,279              0         85,279              0         85,279              0         87,325
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL/MCC

  All: 29010            19        609,659        221,137        609,659        221,137        609,659        221,137        642,660        212,910
    Util. Personal       0              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         39,100              0         37,900
    Residential         14        480,337        176,292        480,337        176,292        480,337        176,292        498,859        168,319
    Agricultural         5        129,322          5,745        129,322          5,745        129,322          5,745        143,801          6,691
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WHITE LARRY                         has      161,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PENDELL RANDALL A                   has       35,737 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HUNT SCOTT L                        has       37,414 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has       37,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LANFEAR DANIEL B & ELIZABETH M      has       40,456 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         has       40,622 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has       45,884 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SABIN DOUGLAS L & KELLI J           has       52,633 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOON DORIS J                        has       59,644 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUMPHREY JEREMY & LAURIE            has       62,977 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JODI PROPERTIES LLC                 has       63,897 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BAKER JERRY & SUZANNE LIVING TRUST  has       66,560 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M         has       73,104 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE LARRY                         has       87,325 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOCKHAM DAVID LEE & NILA ANN        has       89,076 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has      105,472 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-001-003-20              PENDELL LANNIE & DENICE                $      30,319
018-001-005-05              BARRY SCOTT                            $      33,967
018-036-012-10              FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC               $      34,706
018-001-005-10              JODI PROPERTIES LLC                    $      36,966
018-036-011-00              HUNT SCOTT L                           $      37,414
011-001-016-20              LANFEAR DANIEL B & ELIZABETH M         $      40,456
011-001-015-00              GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST             $      45,884
005-001-002-30              SABIN DOUGLAS L & KELLI J              $      52,633
005-001-002-08              MOON DORIS J                           $      59,644
005-001-002-20              HUMPHREY JEREMY & LAURIE               $      62,977
011-012-001-00              BAKER JERRY & SUZANNE LIVING TRUST     $      66,560
018-036-022-00              MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M            $      73,104
011-001-001-00              WHITE LARRY                            $      87,325
005-001-002-10              DOCKHAM DAVID LEE & NILA ANN           $      89,076
011-001-003-10              BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA             $     105,472
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

018-036-011-00              HUNT SCOTT L                           $      48,100
018-001-009-00              SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST            $      48,900
018-001-006-00              SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST            $      58,000
018-025-006-00              MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN           $      60,800
005-001-002-30              SABIN DOUGLAS L & KELLI J              $      62,500
005-001-002-08              MOON DORIS J                           $      72,000
011-012-001-00              BAKER JERRY & SUZANNE LIVING TRUST     $      72,200
018-036-012-10              FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC               $      81,100
005-001-002-20              HUMPHREY JEREMY & LAURIE               $      82,000
018-036-022-00              MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M            $      82,500
005-001-002-10              DOCKHAM DAVID LEE & NILA ANN           $      94,000
011-001-003-10              BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA             $     118,800
011-001-016-20              LANFEAR DANIEL B & ELIZABETH M         $     124,200
011-001-015-00              GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST             $     157,500
011-001-001-00              WHITE LARRY                            $     161,400
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSCHLE MICHAEL & BECKY             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PALMER JOHN D                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE LARRY                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CLARK JERRY L                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2008 DELETE/COMB                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SABIN DOUGLAS L & KELLI J           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HUMPHREY JEREMY & LAURIE            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DOCKHAM DAVID LEE & NILA ANN        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOON DORIS J                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2019 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2016 SPLIT TO                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2008 DELETE/SPLIT/COMB              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2006 DELETE/SPLIT                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

PENDELL RANDALL A                   has       49,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SABIN DOUGLAS L & KELLI J           has       62,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has       66,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JODI PROPERTIES LLC                 has       68,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MOON DORIS J                        has       72,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BAKER JERRY & SUZANNE LIVING TRUST  has       72,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC            has       81,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUMPHREY JEREMY & LAURIE            has       82,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M         has       82,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOCKHAM DAVID LEE & NILA ANN        has       94,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         has      106,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has      118,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LANFEAR DANIEL B & ELIZABETH M      has      124,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has      157,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


